Group’s revenue is derived from certain key clients, conflicts of interest between advertisers active in the same sector, the

Group’s dependence on its directors and employees, laws and regulations which apply to the Group’s business, legal action

brought against the Group based on allegations that certain of the Group’s commercials are deceptive or misleading or that

the products of certain clients are defective, the strategy of growing through acquisitions, the depreciation of goodwill and

assets listed on the Group’s balance sheet, the Group’s presence in emerging markets, exposure to liquidity risk, a drop in the

Group’s credit rating and exposure to the risks of financial markets.

2

3

HIGHLIGHTS

4

HIGHLIGHTS
Q1 2017 FINANCIALS

Revenue of €2,328 million, up 1.6%, and -0.6% at constant FX

Organic growth of -1.2%

 Improved underlying performance with growing contribution from account wins

 Despite material impact of past issues

Average net debt of €1,677 million, down 20% year-on-year

Encouraging momentum

5

Q1 2017

FINANCIALS

6

Q1 REVENUE

(EUR million) Q1

2017 REVENUE 2,328

2016 REVENUE 2,291

Reported growth +1.6%

Change at constant FX -0.6%

Organic growth -1.2%

 Negative impact of past issues: more than 400 basis points

7

Q1 2017 REVENUE BY GEOGRAPHY

(EUR million) Q1 2017 Q1 2016
Q1 2017

vs. Q1 2016

Organic

growth

Europe 655 631 +3.8% +5.5%

North America 1,291 1,301 -0.8% -5.0%

Asia Pacific 243 230 +5.7% +0.8%

Latin America 77 71 +8.5% +4.5%

Middle East Africa 62 58 +6.9% +1.5%

Total 2,328 2,291 +1.6% -1.2%

(1) Including negative impact of past issues exceeding 600 basis points

(1)

8

FOCUS ON NORTH AMERICA

Headwinds due to past issues exceeding 600 basis points

 Power of One in motion

• Reorganization of New York and Chicago offices: media, creation and technology

• Appointment of Country Client Leaders

 SapientNitro / Razorfish merger almost completed

 New management team at Leo Burnett USA

 Encouraging new business wins & retention: Special K, GMC, MolsonCoors

Improved Momentum

9

Q1 2017 ORGANIC GROWTH BY COUNTRY

> +10%
France, Israel, Korea,

Mexico, Russia, Turkey, Vietnam